VAV S

NSBA Scandinavia Celebration 2026

Thursday 28th of May — Sunday 31st of May

5%

&

Wednesday kl 15,00 (3pm) 27th of May

1 PWUTR1 PWU Trail

2 PWUWP/HUS PWU Hunter under saddle / Pleasure
Thursday kl 08,00 (8am)

3 YM6 APHA Youth Halter Yearling & 2-Yr Old Mares

4 YM9 APHA Youth Halter 3-Yr-Old & Aged Mares

5 YPHM APHA Youth Halter Performance AA Mares

6 YGCM APHA Youth Grand Champion Mares

7 YRCM APHA Youth Reserve Champion mares

8 AMA40 APHA Amateur Halter Yearling & 2-Yr Old Mares

9 AMA43 APHA Amateur Halter 3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Mares

10 APHM APHA Amateur Halter Performance AA Mares

1 AGCM APHA Amateur Grand Champion Mares

12 ARCM APHA Amateur Reserve Champion mares

13 HM6 APHA Open Halter Yearling & 2-Yr Old Mares

14 HM9 APHA Open Halter 3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Mares

15 PHM1 APHA Open Halter Performance AA Mares

16 AGC2 APHA Open Grand Champion Mares

17 ARC2 APHA Open Reserve Champion mares

18 YG6 APHA Youth Halter Yearling & 2-Yr Old Geldings

19 YG9 APHA Youth Halter 3-Yr& Older Geldings

20 YPHG APHA Youth Halter Performance AA Geldings

21 YGCG APHA Youth Grand Champion Geldings

22 YRCG APHA Youth Reserve Champion Geldings

23 AM50 APHA Amateur Halter Yearling & 2-Yr Old Geldings

24 AM53 APHA Amateur Halter 3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Geldings

25 APHG APHA Amateur Halter Performance AA Geldings

26 AGCG APHA Amateur Grand Champion geldings

27 ARCG APHA Amateur Reserve Champion geldings

28 HG6 APHA Open Halter Yearling & 2-Yr Old Geldings

29 HG9 APHA Open Halter 3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Gelding

30 PHG1 APHA Open Halter Performance AA Geldings

31 AGC3 APHA Open Grand Champion geldings

32 ARC3 APHA Open Reserve Champion geldings

33 AM30 APHA Amateur Yearling & 2-Yr Old Stallions

34 AM33 APHA Amateur 3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Stallions

35 APHS APHA Amateur Halter Performance AA Stallions

36 AGCS APHA Amateur Grand Champion, stallions

37 ARCS APHA Amateur Reserve Champion Stallions

38 HS6 APHA Open Yearling & 2-Yr Old Stallions

39 HS9 APHA Open 3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Stallions

40 PHS1 APHA Open Halter Performance AA Stallions

41 AGC1 APHA Open Grand Champion, stallions

42 ARC1 APHA Open Reserve Champion Stallions

43 occ APHA AA Open Overo Color, All Sexes

44 TCC APHA AA Open Tobiano Color, All Sexes

Sandy Curl

Manita DeFoor

AQHA SQHF

APHA

NSBA All Breed

} classes held concurrently

Anteckning SQHA championshipclass

Max 30 slots 4 6 minuter, 2 ekipage/slot

Official version 2026-02-22



NSBA Scandinavia Celebration 2026
Thursday 28th of May — Sunday 31st of May

*

[Walk and Trot] Western Horsemanship Novice riders &Green horses

Inga yearlings!  *

Held concurrent with AQHA 118000
Held concurrent with AQHA 118000

Inga yearlings!  *

*

Held concurrent with

45 WTRRNA All Breed AA Open [Walk and Trot] Ranch Riding Novice riders &Green horses
46 RARIO All Breed AA Open Ranch Riding
47 3549300 NSBA AA Open Ranch Riding
48 3519000 NSBA AA Open Ranch Rail
49 RRL1 APHA AA Open Ranch Rail Pleasure
50 1170000 AQHA  AA Open Working Western Rail
51 WHO All Breed Open Western Horsemanship
52 556606 NSBA AA Nonpro 50&over Western Horsemanship
53 3350601 NSBA AA Non pro Western Horsemanship
54 AH1 APHA AA Amateur Western Horsemanship
55 240000 AQHA  AA Amateur Western Horsemanship
56 WTWHNO All Breed Novice Open
57 3510300 NSBA AA Open Western Pleasure
58 WP3 APHA Senior Open Western Pleasure
59 WP12 APHA Junior Open Western Pleasure
60 142200 AQHA Senior Open Western Pleasure
61 142100 AQHA  Junior Open Western Pleasure
62 WPY All Breed AA Youth Western Pleasure
63 YWP1 APHA AA Youth Western Pleasure
64 442000 AQHA  AA Youth Western Pleasure
65 118000 AQHA 2&3yr o Open Longe Line
SQHF 2yr Open Longeline
SQHF 3yr Open Longeline
66 2180000 AQHA 2&3yr o Amateur Longe Line
67 SHO All Breed AA Open Showmanship
68 3300601 NSBA AA Non pro Showmanship
69 506606 NSBA AA Nonpro 50&over Showmanship
70 112004 AQHA L1 Nonpro Showmanship
71 412000 AQHA  AA Youth Showmanship
72 212000 AQHA  AA Amateur Showmanship
Friday
73 405400 AQHA Youth Mares, Yearling
74 405500 AQHA Youth Mares, 2 Year old
75 405600 AQHA Youth Mares, 3 Year old
76 405700 AQHA Youth Mares, Aged
77 475000 AQHA Youth Mares, Performance
78 401200 AQHA Youth Grand Champion Mares
79 401300 AQHA Youth Reserve Champion Mares
80 205400 AQHA Amateur Mares, Yearling
81 205500 AQHA Amateur Mares, 2 Year old
82 205600 AQHA Amateur Mares, 3 Year old
83 205700 AQHA Amateur Mares, Aged
84 275000 AQHA Amateur Mares, Performance
85 201200 AQHA Amateur Grand Champion Mares
86 201300 AQHA Amateur Reserve Champion Mares
87 105400 AQHA Open Mares, Yearling
Sandy Curl SQHF Open Mares, yearling
Manita DeFoor
AQHA SQHF
APHA

NSBA All Breed

} classes held concurrently

105400

Official version 2026-02-22



88

89

90

91
92
93

94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130
Sandy Curl

105500

105600

105700

175000
101200
101300

407400
407500
407600
407700
477000
401400
401500

207400
207500
207600
207700
277000
201400
201500

107400

107500

107600

107700

177000

101400

101500

203100

203200

203300

203400

273000

201000

201100

103100

103200

103300

103400

173000

101000

101100

3349601
RHP1

Manita DeFoor

AQHA SQHF
APHA

NSBA All Breed

AQHA
SQHF
AQHA
SQHF
AQHA
SQHF
SQHF
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

AQHA
SQHF
AQHA
SQHF
AQHA
SQHF
AQHA
SQHF
SQHF
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

AQHA
SQHF
AQHA
SQHF
AQHA
SQHF
AQHA
SQHF
SQHF
AQHA
AQHA
AQHA

NSBA
APHA

AA
AA

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth

Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Non Pro
Open

NSBA Scandinavia Celebration 2026

Thursday 28th of May — Sunday 31st of May

Mares, 2 Year old

Mares, 2yr old

Mares, 3 Year old

Mares, 3yr old

Mares, Aged

Mares, 4yr old

Mares, 5yr old

Mares, Performance
Grand Champion Mares
Reserve Champion Mares

Yearling Geldings

2-Yr Old Geldings

3-Yr Old Geldings

4-Yr & Older Geldings
Performance Halter Geldings
Grand Champion Geldings
Reserve Champion Gelding

Geldings, Yearling
Geldings, 2 Year old
Geldings, 3 Year old
Geldings, Aged

Geldings, Performance
Grand champion geldings
Reserve Champion geldings

Geldings, Yearling
Geldings, yearling
Geldings, 2 Year old
Geldings, 2yr old
Geldings, 3 Year old
Geldings, 3yr old
Geldings, Aged

Geldings, 4yr old
Geldings, 5yr old
Geldings, Performance
Grand champion geldings
Reserve Champion geldings

Stallions, Yearling

Stallions, 2 Year old
Stallions, 3 Year old
Stallions, Aged

Stallions, Performanc
Grand Champion Stallions
Reserve Champion Stallions

Stallions, Yearling

Stallion yearling

Stallions, 2 Year old
Stallions, 2yr old
Stallions, 3 Year old
Stallions, 3yr old
Stallions, Aged

Stallions, 4yr old
Stallions, 5yr old
Stallions, Performanc
Grand Champion Stallions
Reserve Champion Stallions

Ranch Riding
Ranch Riding

} classes held concurrently

*

Held concurrent with
*

Held concurrent with
*
Held concurrent with

Held concurrent with
*

*

*

*

Held concurrent with
*

Held concurrent with
*

Held concurrent with
*
Held concurrent with

Held concurrent with
*

*

*

*

Held concurrent with
*

Held concurrent with
*

Held concurrent with
*
Held concurrent with

Held concurrent with
*

*

*

105500

105600

105700
105700

107400

107500

107600

107700
107700

103100

103200

103300

103400
103400

Official version 2026-02-22



NSBA Scandinavia Celebration 2026

Thursday 28th of May — Sunday 31st of May

131 143000 AQHA  AA Open Ranch Riding *
SQHF 4&5yrold Ranch Riding Held concurrent with AQHA 143000
132 RARAO All Breed AA Open Ranch Rail
133 339601 NSBA AA Nonpro Ranch Rail
134 HSO All Breed AA Open Hunt Seat Equitation
135 3360601 NSBA AA Non Pro Hunt Seat Equitation
136 AHS1 APHA AA Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
137 252000 AQHA  AA Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation *
138 WTHSO All Breed Novice Open [Walk and Trot] Hunt Seat Equitation Novice riders &Green horses
139 3520300 NSBA AA Open Hunter under Saddle
APHA Open Chrome Cash Hunter Under Saddle Added money $1000
140 BPH3 APHA Senior Open Hunter Under Saddle
141 BPH2 APHA Junior Open Hunter Under Saddle
142 144200 AQHA Senior Open Hunter under Saddle *
143 144100 AQHA  Junior Open Hunter under Saddle *
144 HUSY All Breed AA Youth Hunter under Saddle
145 YBH1 APHA AA Youth Hunter under Saddle
146 444000 AQHA  AA Youth Hunter Under Saddle *
147 LLN2 APHA 2 yrold Open Longe Line
148 LLN4 APHA 3yrold ¢ Open Longe Line
149 504390 NSBA 2&3 YO Open 2 & 3 Yo Longe Line Ingar i younghorse Cup
150 ALL7 APHA 2 yrold Amateur Longe Line
151 AL10 APHA 3yr old ¢ Amateur Longe Line
152 ANSH All Breed AA Nonpro Novice Showmanship
153 SHY All Breed AA Youth Showmanship
154 YSH1 APHA AA Youth Showmanship
155 ASH1 APHA AA Amateur Showmanship
Saturday
156 TRLO All Breed AA Open Trail
157 3530300 NSBA AA Open Trail
158 TRL3 APHA Senior Open Trail
159 138200 AQHA Senior Open Trail *
160 TRL2 APHA Junior Open Trail
161 138100 AQHA  Junior Open Trail *
162 IHT2 APHA 2yrold Open Trail in Hand
163 IHT4 APHA 3yrold ¢ Open Trail in Hand
164 138300 AQHA 2-3yr olc Open Trail in Hand Inga Yearlings!  *
SQHF 2yr Open Trail in Hand Held concurrent with AQHA 138300
SQHF 3yr Open Trail in Hand Held concurrent with AQHA 138300
165 WPO All Breed AA Open Western Pleasure
166 142004 AQHA L1 Open Western Pleasure
SQHF 4&5yrold Western Pleasure Held concurrent with AQHA 142004
167 GWP APHA Green Open Western Pleasure
168 AWP1 APHA AA Amateur Western Pleasure
169 242000 AQHA  AA Amateur Western Pleasure *
170 3310601 NSBA AA Nonpro Western Pleasure
171 516606 NSBA AA Nonpro 50&over Western Pleasure
172 WTNWP All Breed Novice Open [Walk and Trot] Western Pleasure Novice riders &Green horses
S]é7n?;jy curl 140004 AQHA L1 Nonpro Western Horsemanship
Manita DeFoor
AQHA SQHF
APHA

NSBA All Breed

} classes held concurrently

Official version 2026-02-22



174
175
176

177
178
179

180
181
182

183
184

185
186

187

188
189
190

191
192

193

194
195
196
197

198
199

200
201
202

203
204

205

206
207
208

209
210

211
212
213
214
215

Sandy Curl

NSBA Scandinavia Celebration 2026

Thursday 28th of May — Sunday 31st of May

Added money $1000

Held concurrent with AQHA

[Walk and Trot] Hunter Under Saddle Novice riders &Green horses

Ingar i younghorse cup

Held concurrent with AQHA
Inte en Celebration-klass!

WHY All Breed AA Youth Western Horsemanship
YH1 APHA AA Youth Western Horsemanship
440000 AQHA AA Youth Western Horsemanship
RARAY All Breed AA Youth Ranch Rail
YRL1 APHA AA Youth Ranch Rail Pleasure
4170000 AQHA AA Youth Working Western Rail
RARIY All Breed AA Youth Ranch Riding
YRP1 APHA AA Youth Ranch Riding
443000 AQHA AA Youth Ranch Riding
ARP1 APHA AA Amateur Ranch Riding
243000 AQHA AA Amateur Ranch Riding
ARL1 APHA AA Amateur Ranch Rail Pleasure
2170000 AQHA AA Amateur Working Western Rail
3320601 NSBA AA Non pro Hunter under Saddle
APHA Nonpro Chrome Cash Hunter Under Saddle
HUSO All Breed AA Open Hunter Under Saddle
GHU APHA Green Open Hunter under Saddle
144004 AQHA L1 Open Hunter under Saddle
SQHF 4&5yrold Hunter under Saddle
ABH1 APHA AA Amateur Hunter under Saddle
244000 AQHA AA Amateur Hunter under Saddle
WTHUS All Breed Novice Open
152004 AQHA L1 Nonpro Hunt Seat Equitation
HSY All Breed AA Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
YEE1 APHA AA Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
452000 AQHA AA Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
300300 NSBA 2&3 YO Open 2 & 3 Yo Showmanship
DADSMS Open Who's your daddy showmanship
Sunday
3330601 NSBA AA Non pro Trail
AT1 APHA AA Amateur Trail
238000 AQHA AA Amateur Trail
GTR APHA Green Open Trail
138004 AQHA L1 Open Trail
SQHF 4&5yrold Trail
530301 NSBA 4-5yr olc Open Trail
TRY All Breed AA Youth Trail
YT1 APHA AA Youth Trail
438000 AQHA  AA Youth Trail
TRLNA All Breed AA Nonpro Novice Trail
WTTNA All Breed AA Open [Walk and Trot] Trail Novice riders &Green horses
IHTO All Breed AA Open Trail in hand
AIH2 APHA 2yrold Amateur Trail in Hand
AlH4 APHA 3yr old ¢ Amateur Trail in Hand
238300 AQHA Amateur Trail in Hand

530380 NSBA

Manita DeFoor
AQHA SQHF

APHA

NSBA All Breed

2-3yr olc Open

2 & 3 Yo Trail in Hand

} classes held concurrently

Inga yearlings!  *
Ingar i younghorse cup

144004

138004

Official version 2026-02-22



NSBA Scandinavia Celebration 2026
Thursday 28th of May — Sunday 31st of May

216 3339601 NSBA AA Nonpro Ranch Trail
217 3539300 NSBA AA Open Ranch Trail
Sandy Curl
Manita DeFoor
AQHA SQHF
APHA

NSBA All Breed } classes held concurrently Official version 2026-02-22



