

Showbill

Classcode

Org.

Horsedivision

Riderdivision

Level

Anteckning

SQHA championshipclass

Wednesday kl 15,00 (3pm) 27th of May

1	PWUTR1			PWU Trail	Max 30 slots á 6 minuter, 2 ekipage/slot
2	PWUWP/HUS			PWU Hunter under saddle / Pleasure	

Thursday kl 08,00 (8am)

3	YM6	APHA	Youth	Halter Yearling & 2-Yr Old Mares	
4	YM9	APHA	Youth	Halter 3-Yr-Old & Aged Mares	
5	YPHM	APHA	Youth	Halter Performance AA Mares	
6	YGCM	APHA	Youth	Grand Champion Mares	
7	YRCM	APHA	Youth	Reserve Champion mares	
8	AM40	APHA	Amateur	Halter Yearling & 2-Yr Old Mares	
9	AM43	APHA	Amateur	Halter 3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Mares	
10	APHM	APHA	Amateur	Halter Performance AA Mares	
11	AGCM	APHA	Amateur	Grand Champion Mares	
12	ARCM	APHA	Amateur	Reserve Champion mares	
13	HM6	APHA	Open	Halter Yearling & 2-Yr Old Mares	
14	HM9	APHA	Open	Halter 3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Mares	
15	PHM1	APHA	Open	Halter Performance AA Mares	
16	AGC2	APHA	Open	Grand Champion Mares	
17	ARC2	APHA	Open	Reserve Champion mares	
18	YG6	APHA	Youth	Halter Yearling & 2-Yr Old Geldings	
19	YG9	APHA	Youth	Halter 3-Yr & Older Geldings	
20	YPHG	APHA	Youth	Halter Performance AA Geldings	
21	YGCG	APHA	Youth	Grand Champion Geldings	
22	YRCG	APHA	Youth	Reserve Champion Geldings	
23	AM50	APHA	Amateur	Halter Yearling & 2-Yr Old Geldings	
24	AM53	APHA	Amateur	Halter 3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Geldings	
25	APHG	APHA	Amateur	Halter Performance AA Geldings	
26	AGCG	APHA	Amateur	Grand Champion geldings	
27	ARCG	APHA	Amateur	Reserve Champion geldings	
28	HG6	APHA	Open	Halter Yearling & 2-Yr Old Geldings	
29	HG9	APHA	Open	Halter 3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Gelding	
30	PHG1	APHA	Open	Halter Performance AA Geldings	
31	AGC3	APHA	Open	Grand Champion geldings	
32	ARC3	APHA	Open	Reserve Champion geldings	
33	AM30	APHA	Amateur	Yearling & 2-Yr Old Stallions	
34	AM33	APHA	Amateur	3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Stallions	
35	APHS	APHA	Amateur	Halter Performance AA Stallions	
36	AGCS	APHA	Amateur	Grand Champion, stallions	
37	ARCS	APHA	Amateur	Reserve Champion Stallions	
38	HS6	APHA	Open	Yearling & 2-Yr Old Stallions	
39	HS9	APHA	Open	3-Yr, 4-Yr-Old & Older Stallions	
40	PHS1	APHA	Open	Halter Performance AA Stallions	
41	AGC1	APHA	Open	Grand Champion, stallions	
42	ARC1	APHA	Open	Reserve Champion Stallions	
43	OCC	APHA	AA	Open	Overo Color, All Sexes
44	TCC	APHA	AA	Open	Tobiano Color, All Sexes

45	WTRRNA	All Breed	AA	Open	[Walk and Trot] Ranch Riding Novice riders & Green horses	
46	RARIO	All Breed	AA	Open	Ranch Riding	
47	3549300	NSBA	AA	Open	Ranch Riding	}
48	3519000	NSBA	AA	Open	Ranch Rail	}
49	RRL1	APHA	AA	Open	Ranch Rail Pleasure	
50	1170000	AQHA	AA	Open	Working Western Rail	*
51	WHO	All Breed		Open	Western Horsemanship	
52	556606	NSBA	AA	Nonpro 50&over	Western Horsemanship	
53	3350601	NSBA	AA	Non pro	Western Horsemanship	
54	AH1	APHA	AA	Amateur	Western Horsemanship	
55	240000	AQHA	AA	Amateur	Western Horsemanship	*
56	WTWHNO	All Breed	Novice	Open	[Walk and Trot] Western Horsemanship Novice riders & Green horses	
57	3510300	NSBA	AA	Open	Western Pleasure	
58	WP3	APHA	Senior	Open	Western Pleasure	
59	WP12	APHA	Junior	Open	Western Pleasure	
60	142200	AQHA	Senior	Open	Western Pleasure	*
61	142100	AQHA	Junior	Open	Western Pleasure	*
62	WPY	All Breed	AA	Youth	Western Pleasure	
63	YWP1	APHA	AA	Youth	Western Pleasure	
64	442000	AQHA	AA	Youth	Western Pleasure	*
65	118000	AQHA	2&3yr ol	Open	Longe Line	Inga yearlings! *
		SQHF	2yr	Open	Longeline	Held concurrent with AQHA 118000
		SQHF	3yr	Open	Longeline	Held concurrent with AQHA 118000
66	2180000	AQHA	2&3yr ol	Amateur	Longe Line	Inga yearlings! *
67	SHO	All Breed	AA	Open	Showmanship	
68	3300601	NSBA	AA	Non pro	Showmanship	
69	506606	NSBA	AA	Nonpro 50&over	Showmanship	
70	112004	AQHA	L1	Nonpro	Showmanship	
71	412000	AQHA	AA	Youth	Showmanship	*
72	212000	AQHA	AA	Amateur	Showmanship	*

Friday

73	405400	AQHA		Youth	Mares, Yearling	*
74	405500	AQHA		Youth	Mares, 2 Year old	*
75	405600	AQHA		Youth	Mares, 3 Year old	*
76	405700	AQHA		Youth	Mares, Aged	*
77	475000	AQHA		Youth	Mares, Performance	*
78	401200	AQHA		Youth	Grand Champion Mares	*
79	401300	AQHA		Youth	Reserve Champion Mares	*
80	205400	AQHA		Amateur	Mares, Yearling	*
81	205500	AQHA		Amateur	Mares, 2 Year old	*
82	205600	AQHA		Amateur	Mares, 3 Year old	*
83	205700	AQHA		Amateur	Mares, Aged	*
84	275000	AQHA		Amateur	Mares, Performance	*
85	201200	AQHA		Amateur	Grand Champion Mares	*
86	201300	AQHA		Amateur	Reserve Champion Mares	*
87	105400	AQHA		Open	Mares, Yearling	*
		SQHF		Open	Mares, yearling	Held concurrent with 105400

Sandy Curl
Manita DeFoor
AQHA SQHF
APHA
NSBA All Breed

} classes held concurrently

Official version 2026-02-22

88	105500	AQHA	Open	Mares, 2 Year old	*	
		SQHF	Open	Mares, 2yr old	Held concurrent with	105500
89	105600	AQHA	Open	Mares, 3 Year old	*	
		SQHF	Open	Mares, 3yr old	Held concurrent with	105600
90	105700	AQHA	Open	Mares, Aged	*	
		SQHF	Open	Mares, 4yr old	Held concurrent with	105700
		SQHF	Open	Mares, 5yr old	Held concurrent with	105700
91	175000	AQHA	Open	Mares, Performance	*	
92	101200	AQHA	Open	Grand Champion Mares	*	
93	101300	AQHA	Open	Reserve Champion Mares	*	
94	407400	AQHA	Youth	Yearling Geldings	*	
95	407500	AQHA	Youth	2-Yr Old Geldings	*	
96	407600	AQHA	Youth	3-Yr Old Geldings	*	
97	407700	AQHA	Youth	4-Yr & Older Geldings	*	
98	477000	AQHA	Youth	Performance Halter Geldings	*	
99	401400	AQHA	Youth	Grand Champion Geldings	*	
100	401500	AQHA	Youth	Reserve Champion Gelding	*	
101	207400	AQHA	Amateur	Geldings, Yearling	*	
102	207500	AQHA	Amateur	Geldings, 2 Year old	*	
103	207600	AQHA	Amateur	Geldings, 3 Year old	*	
104	207700	AQHA	Amateur	Geldings, Aged	*	
105	277000	AQHA	Amateur	Geldings, Performance	*	
106	201400	AQHA	Amateur	Grand champion geldings	*	
107	201500	AQHA	Amateur	Reserve Champion geldings	*	
108	107400	AQHA	Open	Geldings, Yearling	*	
		SQHF	Open	Geldings, yearling	Held concurrent with	107400
109	107500	AQHA	Open	Geldings, 2 Year old	*	
		SQHF	Open	Geldings, 2yr old	Held concurrent with	107500
110	107600	AQHA	Open	Geldings, 3 Year old	*	
		SQHF	Open	Geldings, 3yr old	Held concurrent with	107600
111	107700	AQHA	Open	Geldings, Aged	*	
		SQHF	Open	Geldings, 4yr old	Held concurrent with	107700
		SQHF	Open	Geldings, 5yr old	Held concurrent with	107700
112	177000	AQHA	Open	Geldings, Performance	*	
113	101400	AQHA	Open	Grand champion geldings	*	
114	101500	AQHA	Open	Reserve Champion geldings	*	
115	203100	AQHA	Amateur	Stallions, Yearling	*	
116	203200	AQHA	Amateur	Stallions, 2 Year old	*	
117	203300	AQHA	Amateur	Stallions, 3 Year old	*	
118	203400	AQHA	Amateur	Stallions, Aged	*	
119	273000	AQHA	Amateur	Stallions, Performanc	*	
120	201000	AQHA	Amateur	Grand Champion Stallions	*	
121	201100	AQHA	Amateur	Reserve Champion Stallions	*	
122	103100	AQHA	Open	Stallions, Yearling	*	
		SQHF	Open	Stallion yearling	Held concurrent with	103100
123	103200	AQHA	Open	Stallions, 2 Year old	*	
		SQHF	Open	Stallions, 2yr old	Held concurrent with	103200
124	103300	AQHA	Open	Stallions, 3 Year old	*	
		SQHF	Open	Stallions, 3yr old	Held concurrent with	103300
125	103400	AQHA	Open	Stallions, Aged	*	
		SQHF	Open	Stallions, 4yr old	Held concurrent with	103400
		SQHF	Open	Stallions, 5yr old	Held concurrent with	103400
126	173000	AQHA	Open	Stallions, Performanc	*	
127	101000	AQHA	Open	Grand Champion Stallions	*	
128	101100	AQHA	Open	Reserve Champion Stallions	*	
129	3349601	NSBA	AA	Non Pro	Ranch Riding	
130	RHP1	APHA	AA	Open	Ranch Riding	

Sandy Curl
Manita DeFoor
AQHA SQHF
APHA
NSBA All Breed

} classes held concurrently

Official version 2026-02-22

131	143000	AQHA	AA	Open	Ranch Riding	*	
		SQHF	4&5yr old		Ranch Riding	Held concurrent with AQHA	143000
132	RARAO	All Breed	AA	Open	Ranch Rail		
133	339601	NSBA	AA	Nonpro	Ranch Rail		
134	HSO	All Breed	AA	Open	Hunt Seat Equitation		
135	3360601	NSBA	AA	Non Pro	Hunt Seat Equitation		
136	AHS1	APHA	AA	Amateur	Hunt Seat Equitation		
137	252000	AQHA	AA	Amateur	Hunt Seat Equitation	*	
138	WTHSO	All Breed	Novice	Open	[Walk and Trot] Hunt Seat Equitation Novice riders & Green horses		
139	3520300	NSBA	AA	Open	Hunter under Saddle		
		APHA		Open	Chrome Cash Hunter Under Saddle	} Added money \$1000	
140	BPH3	APHA	Senior	Open	Hunter Under Saddle		
141	BPH2	APHA	Junior	Open	Hunter Under Saddle		
142	144200	AQHA	Senior	Open	Hunter under Saddle	*	
143	144100	AQHA	Junior	Open	Hunter under Saddle	*	
144	HUSY	All Breed	AA	Youth	Hunter under Saddle		
145	YBH1	APHA	AA	Youth	Hunter under Saddle		
146	444000	AQHA	AA	Youth	Hunter Under Saddle	*	
147	LLN2	APHA	2 yr old	Open	Longe Line		
148	LLN4	APHA	3yr old &	Open	Longe Line		
149	504390	NSBA	2&3 YO	Open	2 & 3 Yo Longe Line	Ingår i younghorse Cup	
150	ALL7	APHA	2 yr old	Amateur	Longe Line		
151	AL10	APHA	3yr old &	Amateur	Longe Line		
152	ANSH	All Breed	AA	Nonpro Novice	Showmanship		
153	SHY	All Breed	AA	Youth	Showmanship		
154	YSH1	APHA	AA	Youth	Showmanship		
155	ASH1	APHA	AA	Amateur	Showmanship		

Saturday

156	TRLO	All Breed	AA	Open	Trail		
157	3530300	NSBA	AA	Open	Trail		
158	TRL3	APHA	Senior	Open	Trail		
159	138200	AQHA	Senior	Open	Trail	*	
160	TRL2	APHA	Junior	Open	Trail		
161	138100	AQHA	Junior	Open	Trail	*	
162	IHT2	APHA	2yr old	Open	Trail in Hand		
163	IHT4	APHA	3yr old &	Open	Trail in Hand		
164	138300	AQHA	2-3yr old	Open	Trail in Hand	Inga Yearlings! *	
		SQHF	2yr	Open	Trail in Hand	Held concurrent with AQHA	138300
		SQHF	3yr	Open	Trail in Hand	Held concurrent with AQHA	138300
165	WPO	All Breed	AA	Open	Western Pleasure		
166	142004	AQHA	L1	Open	Western Pleasure		
		SQHF	4&5yr old		Western Pleasure	Held concurrent with AQHA	142004
167	GWP	APHA	Green	Open	Western Pleasure		
168	AWP1	APHA	AA	Amateur	Western Pleasure		
169	242000	AQHA	AA	Amateur	Western Pleasure	*	
170	3310601	NSBA	AA	Nonpro	Western Pleasure		
171	516606	NSBA	AA	Nonpro 50&over	Western Pleasure		
172	WTNWP	All Breed	Novice	Open	[Walk and Trot] Western Pleasure Novice riders & Green horses		
173	140004	AQHA	L1	Nonpro	Western Horsemanship		

Sandy Curl
Manita DeFoor
AQHA SQHF
APHA
NSBA All Breed

} classes held concurrently

Official version 2026-02-22

174	WHY	All Breed	AA	Youth	Western Horsemanship		
175	YH1	APHA	AA	Youth	Western Horsemanship		
176	440000	AQHA	AA	Youth	Western Horsemanship	*	
177	RARAY	All Breed	AA	Youth	Ranch Rail		
178	YRL1	APHA	AA	Youth	Ranch Rail Pleasure		
179	4170000	AQHA	AA	Youth	Working Western Rail	*	
180	RARIY	All Breed	AA	Youth	Ranch Riding		
181	YRP1	APHA	AA	Youth	Ranch Riding		
182	443000	AQHA	AA	Youth	Ranch Riding	*	
183	ARP1	APHA	AA	Amateur	Ranch Riding		
184	243000	AQHA	AA	Amateur	Ranch Riding	*	
185	ARL1	APHA	AA	Amateur	Ranch Rail Pleasure		
186	2170000	AQHA	AA	Amateur	Working Western Rail	*	
187	3320601	NSBA APHA	AA	Non pro Nonpro	Hunter under Saddle Chrome Cash Hunter Under Saddle	} Added money \$1000	
188	HUSO	All Breed	AA	Open	Hunter Under Saddle		
189	GHU	APHA	Green	Open	Hunter under Saddle		
190	144004	AQHA SQHF	L1 4&5yroid	Open	Hunter under Saddle Hunter under Saddle	Held concurrent with AQHA	144004
191	ABH1	APHA	AA	Amateur	Hunter under Saddle		
192	244000	AQHA	AA	Amateur	Hunter under Saddle	*	
193	WTHUS	All Breed	Novice	Open	[Walk and Trot] Hunter Under Saddle Novice riders & Green horses		
194	152004	AQHA	L1	Nonpro	Hunt Seat Equitation		
195	HSY	All Breed	AA	Youth	Hunt Seat Equitation		
196	YEE1	APHA	AA	Youth	Hunt Seat Equitation		
197	452000	AQHA	AA	Youth	Hunt Seat Equitation	*	
198	300300	NSBA	2&3 YO	Open	2 & 3 Yo Showmanship	Ingår i younghorse cup	
199	DADSMS			Open	Who's your daddy showmanship		

Sunday

200	3330601	NSBA	AA	Non pro	Trail		
201	AT1	APHA	AA	Amateur	Trail		
202	238000	AQHA	AA	Amateur	Trail	*	
203	GTR	APHA	Green	Open	Trail		
204	138004	AQHA SQHF	L1 4&5yroid	Open	Trail Trail	Held concurrent with AQHA	138004
205	530301	NSBA	4-5yr olc	Open	Trail	Inte en Celebration-klass!	
206	TRY	All Breed	AA	Youth	Trail		
207	YT1	APHA	AA	Youth	Trail		
208	438000	AQHA	AA	Youth	Trail	*	
209	TRLNA	All Breed	AA	Nonpro Novice	Trail		
210	WTTNA	All Breed	AA	Open	[Walk and Trot] Trail Novice riders & Green horses		
211	IHTO	All Breed	AA	Open	Trail in hand		
212	AIH2	APHA	2yr old	Amateur	Trail in Hand		
213	AIH4	APHA	3yr old	Amateur	Trail in Hand		
214	238300	AQHA		Amateur	Trail in Hand	Inga yearlings! *	
215	530380	NSBA	2-3yr olc	Open	2 & 3 Yo Trail in Hand	Ingår i younghorse cup	

NSBA Scandinavia Celebration 2026
Thursday 28th of May – Sunday 31st of May

216	3339601	NSBA	AA	Nonpro	Ranch Trail
217	3539300	NSBA	AA	Open	Ranch Trail